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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF 

NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY DBA 

XCEL ENERGY FOR APPROVAL OF ITS 2026 

INFRASTRUCTURE RIDER PROJECT 

ELIGIBILITY AND FACTOR UPDATE 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

EL25-033 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff’s Second Set of Data Requests to 

Northern States Power Company dba Xcel Energy were sent to the following parties on January 

29, 2026:  

Ms. Leah Mohr 

Executive Director 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

Leah.Mohr@state.sd.us 

(605) 773-3201

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff 

Staff Analyst 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us   

(605) 773-3201

Mr. Eric Paulson 

Staff Analyst 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

Eric.Paulson@state.sd.us 

(605) 773-3201

Mr. Steven T. Kolbeck 

State Director 

Xcel Energy 

500 W. Russell Street 

PO Box 988 

Sioux Falls, SD 57101 

Steven.T.Kolbeck@XcelEnergy.com 

(605) 339-8350 (605) 721-2506

Ms. Christine Marquis 

Regulatory Administrator 

Xcel Energy 

414 Nicollet Mall - 401, 7th Floor 

Minneapolis, MN 55401 

Regulatory.Records@xcelenergy.com 

(651) 528-0365

Dated this 29th day of January, 2026. 

_   _____________ 

Jennie L Fuerst 

Staff Attorney  

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 East Capitol Avenue 

Pierre, SD 57501 

Phone (605) 773-3201 

Jennie.Fuerst@state.sd.us  


